
Northeastern (6-8-3, 3-3-2) -vs- Hofstra (8-6-2, 5-2-1)
11/02/2019 at Hempstead, NY (Hofstra Soccer Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 60:40 (YELLOW), #15 Frederik Rieper (HOF)   

Date: 11/02/2019
Attendance: 325
Stadium: Hofstra Soccer Stadium
Officials: Referee, David Breckner   Asst. Referee, Ash Kamel   Asst.
Referee, Richard Rodriguez   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Northeastern 0 0 0
Hofstra 1 2 3

Northeastern 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

DEF 5 Gracindo, Bernardo 1 1 0 0
MID 6 Elgin, Grant 1 0 0 0
FWD 7 Munch, Dan 0 0 0 0
FWD 8 Kaba, Adama 2 1 0 0
FWD 9 Ennin, Timothy 1 0 0 0
MID 10 Marin-Thompson, Jacob 1 1 0 0
MID 17 Da Naia, Omar 0 0 0 0
DEF 18 Monte, Jack 0 0 0 0
FWD 21 Klingen, Benjamin 1 0 0 0
FWD 28 De La Camara, Frankie 1 0 0 0
GK 30 Cree, Chandler 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0

FWD 11 Supinski, Alec 0 0 0 0
14 Baldwin, Jacques 0 0 0 0
19 Murphy, Liam 0 0 0 0

MID 25 Ginawi, Aiman 0 0 0 0
Totals 8 3 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Cree, Chandler 90:00 3 5

Totals 3 5

Hofstra 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Ashton, Alex 0 0 0 0
DEF 3 Savill, Adam 3 0 0 0
DEF 4 O'Malley, George 0 0 0 0
MID 6 Tausch, Luca 0 0 0 2
MID 7 Strongin, Storm 1 1 0 1
MID 8 Soelberg, Petter 4 1 0 0
MID 10 Ramsay, Oscar 0 0 0 0
DEF 15 Rieper, Frederik 1 0 0 0
FWD 21 Vowinkel, Matthew 6 5 3 0
DEF 22 Seufert, Lennart 0 0 0 0
DEF 24 Salmon, Shane 0 0 0 1

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0

MID 11 Hebbeker, Hendrik 0 0 0 0
MID 12 Smith Halle, Felix 0 0 0 0
MID 17 Botty, Etienne 1 1 0 0
FWD 19 Ramirez, Jason 1 0 0 1
DEF 26 Strongin, Stone 0 0 0 0

Totals 17 8 3 5

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Ashton, Alex 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Northeastern 5 3 8
Hofstra 8 9 17

Saves By Period
Northeastern 3 2 5
Hofstra 2 1 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Northeastern 2 1 3
Hofstra 2 5 7

Fouls By Period
Northeastern 2 8 10
Hofstra 6 5 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

25:42 HOF Matthew Vowinkel Storm Strongin , Luca Tausch
Left footed cross from #7 into box, headed
home by #21

78:36 HOF Matthew Vowinkel Jason Ramirez , Luca Tausch Cross from #19 , headed home by #21
82:36 HOF Matthew Vowinkel Shane Salmon Shot from #24 across goal line, put in by #21



Play By Play

00:00 Ashton, Alex at goalie for Hofstra
00:00 Cree, Chandler at goalie for Northeastern
00:55 Foul on Munch, Dan.
02:37 Shot by HOF Strongin, Storm, bottom center, saved by Cree, Chandler.
03:01 Foul on O'Malley, George.
04:01 Foul on O'Malley, George.
04:38 Offside against Northeastern.
05:31 Offside against Hofstra.
09:37 Shot by HOF Soelberg, Petter, out top.
11:39 Shot by HOF Savill, Adam, out top.
12:34 Shot by HOF Vowinkel, Matthew, out left.
13:51 Corner kick [13:51].
14:25 Corner kick [14:25].
15:19 Foul on Ramsay, Oscar.
16:28 Shot by NOR Kaba, Adama, out top.
17:23 Foul on Tausch, Luca.
18:04 Corner kick [18:04].
19:29 Shot by NOR Kaba, Adama, bottom center, saved by Ashton, Alex.
20:58 Shot by NOR Ennin, Timothy.
22:40 Foul on Tausch, Luca.
24:02 Foul on Ramsay, Oscar.
25:42 GOAL by HOF Vowinkel, Matthew Assist by Strongin, Storm and Tausch, Luca.

Northeastern 0, Hofstra 1
28:35 Shot by HOF Vowinkel, Matthew, bottom center, saved by Cree, Chandler.
29:15 HOF substitution: Hebbeker, Hendrik for Ramsay, Oscar.
29:15 NOR substitution: Murphy, Liam for Da Naia, Omar.
33:07 Shot by NOR Marin-Thompson, Jacob, top right, saved by Ashton, Alex.
33:26 Corner kick [33:26].
36:44 Shot by HOF Soelberg, Petter, top, saved by Cree, Chandler.
38:07 HOF substitution: Ramirez, Jason for Soelberg, Petter.
38:07 NOR substitution: Supinski, Alec for Ennin, Timothy.
38:07 NOR substitution: Baldwin, Jacques for Klingen, Benjamin.
41:11 Shot by NOR Elgin, Grant, out left.
43:25 NOR substitution: Ginawi, Aiman for Marin-Thompson, Jacob.
43:59 Shot by HOF Savill, Adam.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR NOR: , #30 Cree, Chandler, #5 Gracindo, Bernardo, #6 Elgin, Grant, #7 Munch, Dan, #8 Kaba, Adama, #11 Supinski, Alec,
#25 Ginawi, Aiman, #10 Marin-Thompson, Jacob, #18 Monte, Jack, #14 Baldwin, Jacques, #28 De La Camara, Frankie.

45:00
FOR HOF: , #1 Ashton, Alex, #3 Savill, Adam, #4 O'Malley, George, #6 Tausch, Luca, #7 Strongin, Storm, #8 Soelberg, Petter, #11
Hebbeker, Hendrik, #15 Rieper, Frederik, #21 Vowinkel, Matthew, #22 Seufert, Lennart, #24 Salmon, Shane.

45:00 HOF substitution: Soelberg, Petter for Ramirez, Jason.
45:00 NOR substitution: Marin-Thompson, Jacob for Murphy, Liam.
46:21 Corner kick [46:21].
48:22 Foul on Ginawi, Aiman.
49:04 Shot by HOF Vowinkel, Matthew, bottom center, saved by Cree, Chandler.
51:05 Shot by HOF Savill, Adam, out top.
53:49 Shot by HOF Soelberg, Petter, out right.
59:55 Foul on Supinski, Alec.
60:40 Foul on Rieper, Frederik.
60:40 Yellow card on HOF Rieper, Frederik.
62:09 NOR substitution: Ennin, Timothy for Supinski, Alec.
62:09 NOR substitution: Da Naia, Omar for Ginawi, Aiman.
62:09 NOR substitution: Klingen, Benjamin for Baldwin, Jacques.
64:03 Shot by NOR Klingen, Benjamin.
64:22 Shot by NOR De La Camara, Frankie, out top.
66:58 HOF substitution: Ramirez, Jason for Soelberg, Petter.
66:58 NOR substitution: Murphy, Liam for Munch, Dan.
67:56 Foul on Gracindo, Bernardo.
69:34 Corner kick [69:34].



70:12 Offside against Hofstra.
70:47 Foul on O'Malley, George.
71:31 Shot by NOR Gracindo, Bernardo, bottom center, saved by Ashton, Alex.
72:20 Foul on Kaba, Adama.
73:25 HOF substitution: Botty, Etienne for Hebbeker, Hendrik.
73:25 NOR substitution: Supinski, Alec for Ennin, Timothy.
73:54 Foul on Monte, Jack.
74:45 Offside against Hofstra.
76:10 HOF substitution: Soelberg, Petter for Strongin, Storm.
76:41 Shot by HOF Botty, Etienne, bottom left, saved by Cree, Chandler.
77:24 Corner kick [77:24].
78:01 Shot by HOF Rieper, Frederik, out left.
78:36 GOAL by HOF Vowinkel, Matthew Assist by Ramirez, Jason and Tausch, Luca.

Northeastern 0, Hofstra 2
78:36 NOR substitution: Munch, Dan for Murphy, Liam.
78:36 NOR substitution: Baldwin, Jacques for Klingen, Benjamin.
79:19 Foul on Rieper, Frederik.
81:32 Corner kick [81:32].
82:36 GOAL by HOF Vowinkel, Matthew Assist by Salmon, Shane.

Northeastern 0, Hofstra 3
82:36 HOF substitution: Smith Halle, Felix for Vowinkel, Matthew.
82:36 NOR substitution: Ginawi, Aiman for Marin-Thompson, Jacob.
83:44 HOF substitution: Strongin, Stone for Rieper, Frederik.
83:44 NOR substitution: Murphy, Liam for De La Camara, Frankie.
84:01 Foul on Monte, Jack.
84:30 Foul on Da Naia, Omar.
85:00 Corner kick [85:00].
85:14 Foul on Smith Halle, Felix.
85:59 Foul on Munch, Dan.
86:36 Shot by HOF Soelberg, Petter, out left.
87:19 Shot by HOF Ramirez, Jason, out right.
88:42 Foul on Smith Halle, Felix.
89:11 Corner kick [89:11].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


